

Ref: MIL/BSE/2021 Date: 09.10.2021

To,
The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited

Script Code: 540401

Subject: Submission of non-applicability of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and

Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject matter, please find enclosed herewith copy of certificate received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, confirming the non-applicability of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR: MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Dharati Shah Company Secretary

Encl: As Above







Date: 08/10/2021

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 504A, OZONE, Dr. VIKRAM SARABHAI MARG VADI-WADI VADODARA-390003

Sub: Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30TH SEP, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 30TH SEP, 2021, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 30^{TH} SEP, 2021

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Jibu John

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)